

BECKLEY SANITARY BOARD
RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – CITY AVENUE AND PIKEVIEW DRIVE SANITARY SEWER AND STORMWATER EMERGENCY REHABILITATION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, JANUARY 21, 2022 AT 2:00PM
Thrasher Project #020-10093

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, Ohio WV #053314		Lynch Construction Company, Inc. White Sulphur Springs, West Virginia WV #001825	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization (Maximum 5% of total bid)	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video of Project Area	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control (Maximum 3% of total bid)	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
4	320	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0-6') (Owner to Supply 12" PVC Pipe)	\$ 113.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 29,760.00
5	550	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6-9') (Owner to Supply 12" PVC Pipe)	\$ 117.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 85,250.00
6	275	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9-12') (Owner to Supply 12" PVC Pipe)	\$ 144.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 57,200.00
7	40	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12-15') (Owner to Supply 12" PVC Pipe)	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,600.00
8	275	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0-6') (Owner to Supply 8" PVC Pipe)	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,575.00
9	210	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6-9') (Owner to Supply 8" PVC Pipe)	\$ 114.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 32,550.00
10	111	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9-12') (Owner to Supply 8" PVC Pipe)	\$ 131.00	\$ 14,541.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 23,088.00
11	30	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12-15') (Owner to Supply 8" PVC Pipe)	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00
12	35	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0-6') (Owner to Supply 6" PVC Pipe)	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,905.00
13	80	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6-9') (Owner to Supply 6" PVC Pipe)	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 9,120.00
14	20	LF	12" HDPE Storm Pipe (0-6') (Owner to Supply 12" HPDE Pipe)	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00

15	20	LF	15" HDPE Storm Pipe (0-6') (Owner to Supply 15" HPDE Pipe)	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
16	360	LF	24" HDPE Storm Pipe (0-6') (Owner to Supply 24" HPDE Pipe)	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00
17	80	LF	24" HDPE Storm Pipe (6-9') (Owner to Supply 24" HPDE Pipe)	\$ 113.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00
18	60	LF	24" HDPE Storm Pipe (9-12') (Owner to Supply 24" HPDE Pipe)	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	120	LF	12" Class 50 Ductile Iron Sewer Line (0'-6') (Owner to Supply 12" DIP)	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00
20	7	EA	Install new 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Casting and Lid (Owner to Supply Manhole Structure and Frame & Cover)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,535.71	\$ 52,749.97
21	8	EA	Remove and Replace 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Casting and Lid (Owner to Supply Manhole Structure and Frame & Cover)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 7,831.25	\$ 62,650.00
22	31	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe (Owner to Supply Manhole Structure Riser Pipe)	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00
23	210	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) (Owner to supply 16" Steel Casing)	\$ 470.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,000.00
24	60	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) (Owner to Supply 16" Steel Casing)	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	210	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Pipe (Owner to Supply 4" PVC SDR Pipe)	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 40.36	\$ 8,475.60
26	20	EA	4" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout & Customer Reconnect (Owner to Supply 4" Cleanout Assembly)	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	2	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout w/Frame & Cover (Owner to Supply 6" Cleanout Assembly)	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	1	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout w/Frame & Cover (Owner to Supply 8" Cleanout Assembly)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
29	15	EA	Connection of Proposed Gravity Sewer Line to Existing Manhole	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	50	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	20	EA	12" x 4" PVC Wye Service Connection (Owner to Supply 12" x 4" Cleanout Assembly)	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00

32	12	EA	8" x 4" PVC Wye Service Connection (Owner to Supply 8" x 4" Cleanout Assembly)	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	3	EA	8" x 6" PVC Wye Service Connection (Owner to Supply 8" x 6" Cleanout Assembly)	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
34	2600	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area (Seeding and Mulching)	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 14,976.00
35	100	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
36	700	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair with Pavement	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 156,800.00
37	1	LS	Adaptive Control System & Installation Including Electrical Power Drop, Pole, and System Controls, Control Panel	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
38	1	LS	8ft High Chain Link Fense with 12ft Wide Double Swing Gate, 4ft Pedestrian Gate, and Access Road	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
39	350	SY	Drainage Ditch Slope Protection	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 88.71	\$ 31,048.50
40	1	EA	36" Concrete Headwall Structure	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,357.80	\$ 4,357.80
41	1	EA	72" Drop Inlet w/Fiberglass Grate (Owner to Supply Drop Inlet)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00
42	1	EA	48" Drop Inlet w/Type 1 Grate (Owner to Supply Drop Inlet)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 4,845.00
43	5	EA	48" Drop Inlets - Remove and Replace (Owner to Supply Drop Inlet) w/Type 1 Grate	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 4,825.00
44	4	EA	Demolish and Backfill 4 existing manholes	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
45	394	LF	12" Rip Rap	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 25.04	\$ 9,865.76
46	124	LF	City Streets Trench Repair	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 27,776.00
47	1	LS	Concrete Fared End Wingwall with Removable Trash Rack	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 788,491.00		\$ 1,254,222.63

THRASHER

155 Blue Angel Lane
 Beaver, WV 25813
 (304) 431-7800
 Fax: 425-0445

thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

